504929134 05/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4975880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KURT SHELTON	12/16/2014
LAWRENCE J. ST. GEORGE	12/16/2014
ARTEMIE G. GAVALA	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC. D.B.A. OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA				
Street Address:	136 TURNPIKE ROAD				
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01772				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15988059				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)804-2624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-804-2600

Email: docketing@olympus-osta.com

Correspondent Name: GYRUS ACMI, INC. (D.B.A. OLYMPUS SURGICA

Address Line 1: 136 TURNPIKE ROAD

Address Line 4: SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0093 US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGAH KARIMI
SIGNATURE:	/Pegah Karimi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=G0093US2AssignmentfromParent#page1.tif source=G0093US2AssignmentfromParent#page2.tif source=G0093US2AssignmentfromParent#page3.tif

PATENT 504929134 REEL: 047049 FRAME: 0961

Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket No.: G0093

ASSIGNMENT

As an invent	or named below, I invent	ted certain new and us	seful FEEDBAC F	K DEPENDENT LII	HOTRIPSY
	RY described in a patent a				
Inter	national Patent Applica	ition Serial No		filed on	
X App	ication Serial No. 14/48	36,483 filed on Septer	mber 15, 2014.		
X Atto	rney Docket No. <u>G009</u>	<u>3-US1;</u>			
WHEREAS, aforementioned appli	I hereby authorize and re cation, to insert above the	quest the attorney(s) a	ind/or agent(s) em ation number of sa	powered to act on our aid application, when I	r behalf in the known;
of Delaware, with a passignee, is desirous	EAS, Gyrus ACMI, Inc., place of business at 136 T of acquiring the entire reers patent that may issue	Furnpike Road, Southbight, title and interest	orough, Massach	usetts, 01772, hereina	fter called the
sell, assign and transapplication and any thereon, and any pa Commissioner of Parsuccessors and assign applications for pater Convention claiming or patents issued there all acts which said application, and in control of the convention of the con	REFORE, for good and offer unto said Assignee, if divisions or continuation tent or patents that may tents and Trademarks to gas; and I hereby authorate in foreign countries in the priority of said United the priority of said	its successors and assigns thereof, and the ing be issued or reissue issue any letters pater rize said Assignee, it connection with the ited States application of that, upon request, I wor assigns, may considered States or forest	gns, the entire rig nventions therein ed thereon, and I at thereon, and rei is successors and nventions hereby r otherwise, and to ill sign all papers, der necessary in e- ign applications the	ght, title and interest in disclosed, and any in hereby authorize and issues thereof, to said assigns, to file in intransferred, under the consecure in its own nation, and make all rightful connection with said that may be filed in consecure in the connection with said that may be filed in consecure in the connection with said that may be filed in consecure.	in and to said improvements of request the Assignee, its its own name international ame the patent oaths, and do United States onnection with
Inventor's signature	- Butter)	Date_ <i>16_J</i>	DEC 2014	
Full name:	KURT SHELTON			*	
Residence :	2 HELEN DRIVE				

WOBURN, MA 02118

PATENT REEL: 047049 FRAME: 0962

Page 2 of 2 Attorney Do

Attorney Docket No.: G0093

Inventor's signature

Severe Hldy

Date_16-DEC-2014

Full name:

LAWRENCE IST. GEORGE

Residence:

752 CONCORD ROAD

SUDBURY, MA 01776

Inventor's signature

Date

Full name:

ARTEMIE G. GAVALA

Residence:

39 OLD MILL ROAD

SUTTON, MA 01590

PATENT REEL: 047049 FRAME: 0963 Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: G0093

Inventor's signature				Date
	 			LAME.

Full name:

LAWRENCE J. ST. GEORGE

Residence:

752 CONCORD ROAD

SUDBURY, MA 01776

Inventor's signature

ARTEMIE G. GAVALA

Residence:

Full name:

39 OLD MILL ROAD

SUTTON, MA 01590

PATENT REEL: 047049 FRAME: 0964

December 16, 2014

RECORDED: 05/24/2018